DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

FACILITY: ABC Custom Chrome, Inc.		SRN / ID: N7222
LOCATION: 3370 Warren Dr., WATERFORD		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: WATERFORD		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 05/25/2018
STAFF: Joe Forth	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Unknown	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: On-site inspectio	n	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On May 25, 2018, I, Joe Forth, from the Department of Environmental Quality's (DEQ), Air Quality Division (AQD), conducted an inspection of ABC Custom Chrome, State Registration Number (SRN): N7222, located at 3370 Warren Dr, Waterford Twp, MI 48329. For this inspection, I was accompanied by fellow AQD staff Adam Bognar. The purpose of this inspection was to determine the facility's compliance with 40 CFR Part 63, Subpart N, the National Emission Standards for Chromium Emissions from Hard and Decorative Chromium Electroplating and Chromium Anodizing Tanks (Chrome NESHAP), the Federal Clean Air Act Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act of 1994, PA 451, as amended, and Michigan's Air Pollution Control Rules.

We arrived at the facility at approximately 2:30 pm. There were no cars parked at the premises that we could see. We knocked on the door of the facility several times, waiting a few minutes between knocks. There was no answer. We called the number of the facility that we found online and there was no answer on the phone either. We called and knocked several more times but to no answer. We left the facility at 3:00 pm.

I attempted again to contact the facility via phone and was not able to speak with them. The facility has not replied to any of my phone calls. AQD staff Dennis McGeen informed me that his attempts to contact the facility have also not been successful. He had tried calling, and documents that he had mailed the facility were returned to sender, unable to be delivered. In LARA, it states the company was dissolved on 4/18/2018. The facility's Category III MAERS designation has been removed. As far as the staff of AQD are able to determine, ABC Custom Chrome is no longer in operation. The equipment the facility possessed has not been confirmed to be still at the location. Staff will reinvestigate in the future.

I was not able to verify compliance with the Federal Clean Air Act; Article II, Part 55, Air Pollution Control of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 Public Act 451; and Michigan Department of Environmental Quality, Air Quality Division (MDEQ-AQD) rules.

NAME Of M FAR

DATE 8-16-78 SUPERVISOR SK